4/29/05

05-03-2005

. SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael G. Rosenblum and Laura K. Shawver  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Name: Research Development Foundation  Street Address: 402 North Division Street  City: Carson City State: NV Zip: 89703  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: 6/10/92, 7/10/92	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of A. Patent Application No.(s):	the application is:  B. Patent No.(s):
10/964,195  Additional numbers attach	NA PA
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David L. Parker Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: —1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)————————————————————————————————————
City: Austin State: Texas zip: 78701	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted  8. Deposit account number: 50-1212/CLFR:057USD1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct  David L. Parker	4/27/05
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 32,165	Signature Date  Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3
CERTIFICATE OF 37 C.F.R.1.  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Page addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Pagent and Tr April 27, 2005Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date	MATLING 8 121 Service with sufficient poetogo as First Class Mail is an appealant

05/02/200

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

25525375.1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MICHAEL G. ROSENBLUM, a citizen of the United States of America, 8810 North Rylander Circle, Houston, Texas 77071, and LAURA K. SHAWVER, a citizen of the United States of America, 117 Capistrano, San Francisco, CA, 94112 are the inventors and owners of certain new and useful improvements in IMMUNOTOXINS DIRECTED AGAINST c-erbB-2(HER-2/neu) RELATED SURFACE ANTIGENS, application for United States Letters Patent on which has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 1992, under Serial No. 07/867,728; and

whereas, research development foundation, a Nevada non-profit corporation (the "Foundation"), having a place of business in Carson City, Nevada, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application above-identified;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, MICHAEL G. ROSENBLUM and LAURA K. SHAWVER, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and convey unto said Foundation all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application above-identified; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested

0204828

REEL FRA:

to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment; and we hereby agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Foundation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed on the dates indicated below.

4	/ /0	9	~	
Date /	-/			

MICHAEL G. ROSENBLUM

7	10/92	
Date		

LAURA K. SHAWVER

$\supset$	-
٠,	_

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF HARRIS §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the day of time, 1992 by Michael G. Rosenblum.

Notary Public

0204828

-2-

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SQN MATEO

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the

10 day of 3u/y, 1992 by Laura K. Shawver.

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL PATRICIA A PIEDALUE Notary Public - California SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm Expires DEC 16 1994

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUL 27 1992

0204828

-3-